

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

FOR THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS CITY COUNCIL,
FARMERS MARKET COMMITTEE, HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION,
PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION, TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE,
DRIPPING SPRINGS RANCH PARK BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE, FOUNDERS DAY COMMISSION,
PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION, TIRZ NO. 1 & NO. 2 BOARD,
AND UTILITY COMMISSION
REGARDING OPEN GOVERNMENT TRAINING
LOCATED AT DRIPPING SPRINGS RANCH PARK
1042 EVENT CENTER DRIVE – DRIPPING SPRINGS, TEXAS
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2025, AT 4:00 P.M.

The City of Dripping Springs City Council, Farmers Market Committee, Historic Preservation Commission, Planning & Zoning Commission, Transportation Committee, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Board of Directors, Emergency Management Committee, Founders Day Commission, Parks & Recreation Commission, TIRZ No. 1 & No. 2 Board, and Utility Commission may attend the Open Government Training. The training will be held Thursday, February 27, 2025, at 4:00 p.m. at Dripping Springs Ranch Park Main Event Room located at 1042 Event Center Drive, Dripping Springs, Texas. A quorum of the City Council, Farmers Market Committee, Historic Preservation Commission, Planning & Zoning Commission, Transportation Committee, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Board of Directors, Emergency Management Committee, Founders Day Commission, Parks & Recreation Commission, TIRZ No. 1 & No. 2 Board, and Utility Commission may be present, and no action will be taken.

Certification

I hereby certify the above notice of a quorum was posted at City of Dripping Springs City Hall and on the City's website on February 21, 2025, at 4:00 p.m.

Diana Boone, City Secretary